TOWN OF LA POINTE RESOLUTION #2021-0511 Appoint Alternate Members for Board of Review

WHEREAS, 1997 Wisconsin Act 237 has amended the procedures for Board of Review procedures commencing in the year 2000;

WHEREAS, one of the changes to Section 70.47 of the Wisconsin State Statutes authorizes the removal of Board of Review members for individual cases under specific circumstances;

WHEREAS, Section 70.47(6m)(c) authorizes the appointment of alternate members to serve on the Board of Review when standing members are removed from individual cases;

NOW THEREFORE, the Town Board Supervisors of the Town of La Pointe, Ashland, County, does ordain as follows:

1. ADOPTION:

Pursuant to Section 70.47(6m)(c) and Section 70.46(1) of the Wisconsin State Statutes, the Town Board of the Town of La Pointe hereby provides for the appointment of alternates to serve on the Town of La Pointe's Board of Review in the event a standing board member of the Board of Review is removed or unable to serve for any reason.

2. APPOINTMENTS:

The following electors of the Town of La Pointe are hereby named as alternates in the order indicated to serve as alternate Board of Review members:

Alternate #1: Ralph 'Max' Imholte Alternate #2: Marie Noha

The appointments made in the resolution are for the year 2021 Board of Review proceedings and effective upon posting as provided by law.

Passed this 11th day of May 2021

Posted: May

Attest

Micaela Montagne, Town Clerk

Glenn Carlson.

Mike Anderson, Supervi

ter. Supe

Sue Brenna

Carlson, Supervisor